Planar die construction.
“B” for ±2% tolerance.
General purpose, medium current.
Ideally suited for automated assembly processes.
 Zener diode.
Ultra-small surface mount package.
   Type No.      Marking      Package Code
 BZT52B2V4-BZT52B51    See table 2   SOD-123

0.152(3.85)
0.140(3.55)
0.112(2.85)
0.100(2.55)
Revision:20170701-P1
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
Zener Voltage Range
Maximum Zener
Impedance
VZ@IZT IZT ZZT@IZT ZZK@IZK IZK
Type
Number
Nom(V) Min(V) Max(V) mA Ω mA
BZT52B2V4 2.4 2.35 2.45 5 85 600 1.0
BZT52B2V7 2.7 2.65 2.75 5 83 500 1.0
BZT52B3V0 3.0 2.94 3.06 5 95 500 1.0
BZT52B3V3 3.3 3.23 3.37 5 95 500 1.0
BZT52B3V6 3.6 3.53 3.67 5 95 500 1.0
BZT52B3V9 3.9 3.82 3.98 5 95 500 1.0
BZT52B4V3 4.3 4.21 4.39 5 95 500 1.0
BZT52B4V7 4.7 4.61 4.79 5 78 500 1.0
BZT52B5V1 5.1 5 5.2 5 60 480 1.0
BZT52B5V6 5.6 5.49 5.71 5 40 400 1.0
BZT52B6V2 6.2 6.08 6.32 5 10 200 1.0
BZT52B6V8 6.8 6.66 6.94 5 8 150 1.0
BZT52B7V5 7.5 7.35 7.65 5 7 50 1.0
BZT52B8V2 8.2 8.04 8.36 5 7 50 1.0
BZT52B9V1 9.1 8.92 9.28 5 10 50 1.0
BZT52B10 10 9.8 10.2 5 15 70 1.0
BZT52B11 11 10.8 11.2 5 20 70 1.0
BZT52B12 12 11.8 12.2 5 20 90 1.0
BZT52B13 13 12.7 13.3 5 25 110 1.0
BZT52B15 15 14.7 15.3 5 30 110 1.0
BZT52B16 16 15.7 16.3 5 40 170 1.0
BZT52B18 18 17.6 18.4 5 50 170 1.0
BZT52B20 20 19.6 20.4 5 50 220 1.0
BZT52B22 22 21.6 22.4 5 55 220 1.0
BZT52B24 24 23.5 24.5 5 80 220 1.0
BZT52B27 27 26.5 27.5 5 80 250 1.0
BZT52B30 30 29.4 30.6 5 80 250 1.0
BZT52B33 33 32.3 33.7 5 80 250 1.0
BZT52B36 36 35.3 36.7 5 90 250 1.0
BZT52B39 39 38.2 39.8 5 90 300 1.0
BZT52B43 43 42.1 43.9 5 100 700 1.0
BZT52B47 47 46.1 47.9 5 100 750 1.0
BZT52B51 51 50 52 5 100 750 1.0
   BZT52B2V4-BZT52B51
          Surface Mount  Zener Diode